

## Key & Interpreting Data

We prepare our food in kitchens with products Containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

Menu	Menu Sub-Category	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten	Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites	
		YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																	
		NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																	
		NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																	
		NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																	
		YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																	
		Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																	
				<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>																	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Prawns Coldwater	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Butter Oval Cogs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Crayfish Tails (M&L)	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Baby Gem Lettuce	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Open Top Sliced Malted Bloomer	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Cocktail Sauce (Bulk Sauce)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Lemons Small (NR Bbox) (Whole GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462857	Luxury Crayfish & Prawn Cocktail †	Tomato (Single M)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462858	Roasted Aubergine (v)	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462858	Roasted Aubergine (v)	SS16 OEI Garnish	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462858	Roasted Aubergine (v)	Ratatouille Roasted Aubergine (Bidvest)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462858	Roasted Aubergine (v)	Red Onion (Finely Sliced)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462858	Roasted Aubergine (v)	Cherry Tomatoes (Bbox) (Halves)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.462858	Roasted Aubergine (v)	Munchy Seeds Omega Sprinkles	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Home-made soup of the day v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Home-made soup of the day v	Homemade Soup of the Day	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Home-made soup of the day v	Open Top Slice White Bloomer Croutons	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Home-made soup of the day v	Butter Oval Cogs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Brown Seeded Loaf (NGCI)	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Open Top Sliced White Bloomer	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528903	Open Top Sliced Malted Bloomer	Modifier Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528904	Panko breadcrumb squid rings †	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528904	Panko breadcrumb squid rings †	SS16 OEI Garnish	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528904	Panko breadcrumb squid rings †	Panko Breaded Squid	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528904	Panko breadcrumb squid rings †	Red Pepper & Chilli Sauce (Sweet Chilli Sauce)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528904	Panko breadcrumb squid rings †	Limes (Nr) (Bag) (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	Sauteed paris brown mushrooms for microwave reheat	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	Blue Stilton	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	Rocket (Bbox) (Nr)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	Fresh Herbs Chives	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	Sauce Peppercorn	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528906	Stilton and Peppercorn Mushrooms V	English Breakfast Muffin	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528907	Breaded garlic mushrooms v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528907	Breaded garlic mushrooms v	SS16 OEI Garnish	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528907	Breaded garlic mushrooms v	Garlic Breaded Mushrooms	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528907	Breaded garlic mushrooms v	Mayonnaise (Reduced Fat)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	Yes (Barley,Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	SS16 OEI Garnish	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	Cherry Compote	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	Chicken Liver Pate	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	Thyme (1x100g) (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	Butter Oval Cogs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528908	Chicken liver pate with cherry compote	Open Top Sliced Malted Bloomer	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley,Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528911	Scallops with Crispy Bacon & Pea Purée †	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No		
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Starters	Dish.528911	Scallops with Crispy Bacon & Pea Purée †	Pea Purée	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No		









We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529253	No Fries	Premium Stealth Fries	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529254	With Fries	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529254	With Fries	Premium Stealth Fries	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529256	No Mash	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529256	No Mash	Lamb Weston Homestyle Mash	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529257	With Mash	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529257	With Mash	Lamb Weston Homestyle Mash	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529258	No Champ Mash	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529258	No Champ Mash	Champ Potato	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529259	With Champ Mash	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529259	With Champ Mash	Champ Potato	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529260	No Cream	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529260	No Cream	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529261	With Cream	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529261	With Cream	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529262	No Chocolate Sauce	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529262	No Chocolate Sauce	Chocolate Sauce	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529262	No Chocolate Sauce	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529263	No Cream - With Custard	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529263	No Cream - With Custard	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529264	No Custard - With Cream	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529264	No Custard - With Cream	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529264	No Custard - With Cream	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529265	No Cream - With Ice Cream	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529265	No Cream - With Ice Cream	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529265	No Cream - With Ice Cream	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529266	No Ice Cream - With Custard	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529266	No Ice Cream - With Custard	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529266	No Ice Cream - With Custard	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529267	No Custard - With Ice Cream	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529267	No Custard - With Ice Cream	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529267	No Custard - With Ice Cream	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529268	No Ice Cream - With Cream	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529268	No Ice Cream - With Cream	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529268	No Ice Cream - With Cream	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529269	Extra Bacon	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529269	Extra Bacon	Bacon (Plain Rindless Back)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529270	No Bacon	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529270	No Bacon	Bacon (Plain Rindless Back)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529271	White Bloomer Bread	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529271	White Bloomer Bread	Open Top Sliced White Bloomer	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529272	NGCI Bread	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529272	NGCI Bread	Brown Seeded Loaf (GF)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529273	No BBQ Sauce	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529273	No BBQ Sauce	Texan BBQ sauce	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529274	No Black Pudding	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Barley, Oat, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529274	No Black Pudding	Black Pudding Slices	No	No	Yes (Barley, Oat, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish_529275	No Cheese	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No

We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																		
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																		
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																		
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																		
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																		
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																		
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten	Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529275	No Cheese	White Mature Cheddar	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529276	No Burger Relish	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529276	No Burger Relish	Smokey Tomato Relish	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529277	No Butter	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529277	No Butter	Butter Oval Cogs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529278	No Coleslaw	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529278	No Coleslaw	Pink Star Coleslaw	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529278	No Coleslaw	Butter Oval Cogs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529279	No Egg	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529279	No Egg	Free Range Fried Egg	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529280	No Mayo	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529280	No Mayo	Butter Oval Cogs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529281	No Peas	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529281	No Peas	Peas (Grade A)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529282	No Rice	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529282	No Rice	Rice Lemon, Parsley, Basmati & Wil	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529283	No Rice with Chips	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529283	No Rice with Chips	Aviko Coated Chips	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529283	No Rice with Chips	Rice Lemon, Parsley, Basmati & Wil	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529284	No Sour Cream	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529284	No Sour Cream	Sour Cream and Chive Dip	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529285	No Spicy Ketchup	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529285	No Spicy Ketchup	Chorizo Ketchup (Macphie)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529286	With Baked Beans	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529286	With Baked Beans	Baked Banns	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529287	With Jacket	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529287	With Jacket	Potatoes Jacket 40'S	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529288	With Peas	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529288	With Peas	Peas (Grade A)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529289	With Rice	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529289	With Rice	Rice Lemon, Parsley, Basmati & Wil	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529290	With Side Salad	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Modifiers	Dish.529290	With Side Salad	SS16 Solo Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Cooked XL scampi	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Aviko Coated Chips	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Breaded Crispy Prawns	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Battered Plaice	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Battered Black Pearl Scallop	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Lettuce Cos (Bulk)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Tartare Sauce Chunky	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Mushy Peas (800g)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.282101	Ultimate Fish & Chips	Lemons Small (NR Bbox) (Whole GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.528955	Wagyu Burger	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.528955	Wagyu Burger	Pink Star Coleslaw	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.528955	Wagyu Burger	OEI Rosemary & Sea Salt	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.528955	Wagyu Burger	Premium Stealth Fries	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.528955	Wagyu Burger	Seeded Brioche Bun	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.528955	Wagyu Burger	White Mature Cheddar Slices	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No





We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian			YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																	
NO Vegan / Vegetarian			NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																	
NO			Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																	
NO*			Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																	
YES			Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																	
Modifier Allergen Outcome			Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																	
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Southern Fried Chicken	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Seeded Brioche Bun	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Mayonnaise (Reduced Fat)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Multi Leaf Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Mississippi Muddy Mayo and Tabasco Chilli	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Onion Red (Bulk)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528963	Burger Southern fried chicken with Muddy Mayo	Tomato (Single M)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	<b>Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo	SS16 Solo Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo	Southern Fried Chicken	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo	Multi Leaf Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo	Mississippi Muddy Mayo and Tabasco Chilli	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo	Onion Red (Bulk)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528964	Burger Southern Fried Chicken Solo with Muddy Mayo	Tomato (Single M)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	<b>Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Pink Star Colelaw	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	OEI Rosemary & Sea Salt	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Premium Stealth Fries	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Asian vegetable burger	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Seeded Brioche Bun	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Mayonnaise (Reduced Fat)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Multi Leaf Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Kimchee Ketchup (BAR Foods)	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Onion Red (Bulk)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528965	Burger Crispy Quinoa with Kimchi Ketchup v	Tomato (Single M)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	<b>Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO	SS16 Solo Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO	Asian vegetable burger	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO	Multi Leaf Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO	Kimchee Ketchup (BAR Foods)	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO	Onion Red (Bulk)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528966	Burger Crispy Quinoa Kimchi Ketchup v SOLO	Tomato (Single M)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	<b>7oz Fillet Steak</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	7oz Fillet Steak	Steak Seasoning	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	7oz Fillet Steak	Pan Fried Paris Brown Mushrooms	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	7oz Fillet Steak	Aviko Coated Chips	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	7oz Fillet Steak	French Beans Fine (NR)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	7oz Fillet Steak	Red Wine and Tarragon sauce	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528967	7oz Fillet Steak	Steak Angus Fillet	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	<b>10oz Rib eye steak</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	10oz Rib eye steak	Steak Seasoning	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	10oz Rib eye steak	Grilled Thyme Tomatoes	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	10oz Rib eye steak	Pan Fried Paris Brown Mushrooms	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	10oz Rib eye steak	Aviko Coated Chips	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	10oz Rib eye steak	Steak (Angus Rib Eye)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	10oz Rib eye steak	Watercress Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	<b>Peppercorn Sauce</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	<b>Honey and BBQ Chef Paul Seasoning</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528968	<b>Tarragon Butter</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No





We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528986	Hunters Chicken	Peas (Grade A)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528986	Hunters Chicken	Rindless Smoked Streaky Bacon (Cooked FB)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528986	Hunters Chicken	Chicken Roast Breast (Cooked Skin On 1.1)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528986	Hunters Chicken	Texan BBQ sauce	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	<b>Fish Shop Hand-battered Cod and chips Large †</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	Fish Shop Hand-battered Cod and chips Large †	Aviko Coated Chips	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	Fish Shop Hand-battered Cod and chips Large †	Dest Battered Cod 340-400g	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	Fish Shop Hand-battered Cod and chips Large †	Tartare Sauce Chunky	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	Fish Shop Hand-battered Cod and chips Large †	Lemons Small (NR Bbox) (Whole GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	<b>Peas (Grade A)</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528987	<b>Mushy Peas (800g)</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	<b>Breaded Whitby Scampi &amp; chips †</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	Breaded Whitby Scampi & chips †	Cooked XL scampi	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	Breaded Whitby Scampi & chips †	Aviko Coated Chips	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	Breaded Whitby Scampi & chips †	Tartare Sauce Chunky	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	Breaded Whitby Scampi & chips †	Lemons Small (NR Bbox) (Whole GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	<b>Peas (Grade A)</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528988	<b>Mushy Peas (800g)</b>	<b>Modifier Allergen Outcome</b>	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	<b>Salad Chicken &amp; Bacon Caesar</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	Salad Chicken & Bacon Caesar	Open Top Slice White Bloomer Croutons	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	Salad Chicken & Bacon Caesar	Caesar Dressing (6x1 Litre)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	Salad Chicken & Bacon Caesar	Italian Hard Cheese Wedges	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	Salad Chicken & Bacon Caesar	Baby Gem Lettuce	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	Salad Chicken & Bacon Caesar	Rindless Smoked Streaky Bacon (Cooked FB)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528989	Salad Chicken & Bacon Caesar	Chicken Roast Breast (Cooked Skin On 1.1)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528990	<b>Salad Caesar v</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528990	Salad Caesar v	Open Top Slice White Bloomer Croutons	Yes	Yes	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528990	Salad Caesar v	Caesar Dressing (6x1 Litre)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528990	Salad Caesar v	Italian Hard Cheese Wedges	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_528990	Salad Caesar v	Baby Gem Lettuce	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	<b>Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Raita Dressing	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Onion Bhajis	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Naan Bread Tandoori	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Poppadums (Microwave)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Fresh Herbs Coriander (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Chicken Jal-Crazy - Revised Recipe (Authentic)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Sag Aloo (TAPC)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529099	Chicken Jalfrezi Curry Platter	Rice Lemon, Parsley, Basmati & Wil	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529100	<b>Chicken Tikka Masala Platter</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Raita Dressing	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No

We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Onion Bhajis	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Naan Bread Tandoori	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Poppadums (Microwave)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Fresh Herbs Coriander (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Chicken Tikka Masala (OEI)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Sag Aloo (TAPC)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529100	Chicken Tikka Masala Platter	Rice Lemon, Parsley, Basmati & Wil	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	<b>Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Raita Dressing	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Onion Bhajis	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Naan Bread Tandoori	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Poppadums (Microwave)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Fresh Herbs Coriander (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	OEI Tandoori Vegetable Masala (Authentic)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Sag Aloo (TAPC)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529101	Tandoori Vegetable Masala Platter v	Rice Lemon, Parsley, Basmati & Wil	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	<b>Macaroni Cheese v</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Rye, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	SS16 Solo Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Crispy Shallot Rings	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Garlic Ciabatta (Foodfellas)	Yes	Yes	Yes (Rye, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Italian Hard Cheese Wedges	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Spring Onion Nr (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Macaroni Cheese (OEI)	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Rapeseed Oil Prep Premium	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529102	Macaroni Cheese v	Gouts Cheese Discs	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	<b>Beef rib</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	Beef rib	Pink Star Coleslaw	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	Beef rib	BBQ Pulled Pork	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	Beef rib	OEI Rosemary & Sea Salt	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	Beef rib	Premium Stealth Fries	Yes	Yes	No*	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	Beef rib	Beef Short Rib On The Bone (Food Fellas)	No	No	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529104	Beef rib	Glaze Black Treacle & Bourbon	Yes	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	<b>Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Red Pepper & Chilli Sauce (Sweet Chilli Sauce)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Rocket (Bbox) (Nr)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Salmon Scottish Supreme	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Multi Leaf Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Fresh Herbs Coriander (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Spring Onion Nr (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	HH NG Sweet potato and kale hash (hot)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish.529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Munchy Seeds Omega Sprinkles (CD)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No

We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Carrots Whole (Grated)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	HHNG mango chilli pineapple dressing (BD)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529105	Kale and Sweet Potato Salad - Sweet Chilli Salmon †	Cucumber (Bbox) (Slice)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Grilled Seabass fillets	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Scallops Black Pearl	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Prawns Coldwater	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Peas (Grade A)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Fresh Herbs Chives	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Risotto Base (Bar Foods)	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Watercress Salad	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529106	Seabass & Scallop Risotto	Rapeseed Oil Prep Premium	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	Buttered Veg for Fish SS16	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	Prawns Coldwater	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	Mozzarella White Mature Cheddar (70:3)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	Premium Fish Pie Mix	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	FISH PIE SAUCE (c&b)	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529107	Luxury Fish Pie †	Lamb Weston Homestyle Mash	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Roasted Beetroot and Red onion	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Rocket (Bbox) (Nr)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Peas Cold (Grade A)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Beetroot & Horseradish Ketchup (Bidvest)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Cheese - Feta GK	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Risotto Base (Bar Foods)	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_529108	Beetroot Risotto v	Munchy Seeds Omega Sprinkles	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	Buttered Veg for Meat SS16	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	Sauce Chardonnay & Chive	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	Mini Chicken and portabello Mushroom pie (BD)	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	Chicken Bone In Cooked	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	Parmesan, Tomato and Basil Butter (K&N)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543955	Duo of Chicken	Lamb Weston Homestyle Mash	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543958	Duo of Lamb	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	No	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543958	Duo of Lamb	Buttered Veg for Meat SS16	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543958	Duo of Lamb	Champ Potato	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543958	Duo of Lamb	Imported Lamb Rump Boneless 9-10oz (Bidvest)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543958	Duo of Lamb	Red Wine and Tarragon sauce	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Mains	Dish_543958	Duo of Lamb	Lamb Hotpot (Dunkleys)	No	No	Yes (Barley, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes



We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529330	Extra Egg	Free Range Fried Egg	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529331	Extra Pineapple	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529331	Extra Pineapple	Pineapple Medium (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529332	Extra Cheese	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529332	Extra Cheese	Mozzarella White Mature Cheddar (70:3)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529333	Extra Cream	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529333	Extra Cream	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529334	Extra Custard	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529334	Extra Custard	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529335	Extra Beef Dripping Gravy	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529335	Extra Beef Dripping Gravy	Gravy (Beef Dripping)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529336	Extra Gravy	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529336	Extra Gravy	Premium Beef Gravy	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529337	Loseley Luxury Chocolate Ice Cream	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529337	Loseley Luxury Chocolate Ice Cream	Ice Cream Loseley Chocolate	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529338	Clotted Cream Ice-Cream	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529338	Clotted Cream Ice-Cream	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529339	Extra Tomato Ketchup	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529339	Extra Tomato Ketchup	Tomato Ketchup Heinz Sauce (Plastic)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529340	Extra Burger Relish	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529340	Extra Burger Relish	Smokey Tomato Relish	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529341	Extra Mayo	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529341	Extra Mayo	Mayonnaise (Reduced Fat)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529342	Extra Sour Cream	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529342	Extra Sour Cream	Sour Cream	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529343	Extra Tartare Sauce	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529343	Extra Tartare Sauce	Tartare Sauce Chunky	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529344	Extra Yorkshire	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529344	Extra Yorkshire	Yorkshire Pudding	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529345	Peas - Side order	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529345	Peas - Side order	Peas (Grade A)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529346	Raita Dressing	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Extras	Dish.529346	Raita Dressing	Raita Dressing	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463688	Chocolate and Coconut torte (vegan)	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Almonds, Cashews, Hazelnuts, Walnuts)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463688	Chocolate and Coconut torte (vegan)	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463688	Chocolate and Coconut torte (vegan)	Vegan Vanilla Ice Cream	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463688	Chocolate and Coconut torte (vegan)	Coconut and Chocolate torte nge (BD)	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Almonds, Cashews, Hazelnuts, Walnuts)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463690	Rhubarb Custard Slice	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Oat, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463690	Rhubarb Custard Slice	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463690	Rhubarb Custard Slice	Rhubarb & Custard sponge (BD)	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Oat, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish.463690	Rhubarb Custard Slice	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No



We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529022	Sticky toffee & date pudding v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529022	Sticky toffee & date pudding v	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529022	Sticky toffee & date pudding v	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529022	Sticky toffee & date pudding v	Sticky Toffee & Date Pudding	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529022	Sticky toffee & date pudding v	Icing Sugar (FT)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529024	Kentish Apple and Blackberry Crumble Pie v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Oat, Wheat)	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529024	Kentish Apple and Blackberry Crumble Pie v	Apple & Blackberry Crumble Pie	No	Yes	Yes (Oat, Wheat)	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529024	Kentish Apple and Blackberry Crumble Pie v	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529024	Kentish Apple and Blackberry Crumble Pie v	Custard (Rtu)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529024	Kentish Apple and Blackberry Crumble Pie v	Icing Sugar (FT)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529025	Bakewell Tart	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	Yes (Almonds)		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529025	Bakewell Tart	Bakewell Tart	No	Yes	No	Yes (Almonds)		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529025	Bakewell Tart	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529025	Bakewell Tart	Cherry Compote	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529025	Bakewell Tart	Cream Double Fresh	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529025	Bakewell Tart	Icing Sugar (FT)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529028	Millionaires Caramel Cheesecake v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529028	Millionaires Caramel Cheesecake v	Millionaires Caramel Cheesecake (Speciality)	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529028	Millionaires Caramel Cheesecake v	Toffee Sauce	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529028	Millionaires Caramel Cheesecake v	Chocolate Coated Popcorn	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Luxury Dairy Ice Cream v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Luxury Dairy Ice Cream v	Chocolate Sauce	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Luxury Dairy Ice Cream v	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Luxury Dairy Ice Cream v	Icing Sugar (FT)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Loseley Luxury Strawberry Ice Cream	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Ice Cream Loseley Lemon Sorbet	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Ice Cream Loseley Chocolate	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Vegan Vanilla Ice Cream	Modifier Allergen Outcome	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529029	Mince Pie Ice Cream	Modifier Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529030	Triple Chocolate Brownie v	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529030	Triple Chocolate Brownie v	Triple Chocolate Brownie	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529030	Triple Chocolate Brownie v	Chocolate Sauce	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529030	Triple Chocolate Brownie v	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529030	Triple Chocolate Brownie v	Ice Cream Loseley Chocolate	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529030	Triple Chocolate Brownie v	Icing Sugar (FT)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529121	Banoffee Pie	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529121	Banoffee Pie	Toffee Sauce	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529121	Banoffee Pie	Ice Cream (Clotted Cream Cornish Co)	No	Yes	No	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_529121	Banoffee Pie	Banoffee Wedge	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_544030	Eccles Cake Slice	Total Recipe Allergen Outcome	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No		No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes

We prepare our food in kitchens with products containing gluten and nuts as well as other allergens. The allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from supplier specifications on the allergenic ingredients that have intentionally been added to the final food product. We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen due to the risk of cross contamination risk in production, supply and preparation

YES Vegan / Vegetarian		YES in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO Vegan / Vegetarian		NO in the column indicates that the information that has been supplied to us indicates the product is NOT suitable for Vegan/Vegetarian																			
NO		Is not listed as an ingredient, but please note that absence in the final product cannot be guaranteed, due to cross contamination risks in production, supply and preparation																			
NO*		Indicates that whilst gluten is not a listed ingredient, due to the fryers being used for breaded products there is an increased cross contamination risk																			
YES		Indicates that the product CONTAINS that allergen and is a listed ingredient by the supplier																			
Modifier Allergen Outcome		Some dishes have multiple options available when ordering. The allergen outcomes for each option is listed below the dish. Please bear this in mind when ordering and add the allergen outcome for each choice to your overall meal.																			
Menu	Menu Sub Cat	Dish ID	Dish Name	Ingredient Name	Vegan	Vegetarian	Cereals Containing Gluten		Nuts	Peanuts	Celery	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mellase	Mustard	Sesame Seed	Soya	Sulphites
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_544030	Eccles Cake Slice	Fresh Herbs Mint (GK)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_544030	Eccles Cake Slice	Eccles Cake Shortbread (Bidvest)	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_544030	Eccles Cake Slice	Mince Pie Ice Cream	No	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	<b>Cheese Selection For One</b>	<b>Total Recipe Allergen Outcome</b>	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Rye, Wheat)	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Blue Stilton	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	White Mature Cheddar	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Biscuit Assortment (Savoury)	No	Yes	Yes (Barley, Rye, Wheat)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Red Onion & Port Marmalade	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Grapes White (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Grapes Black (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Celery (Nr) (Bbox)	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
OEI - Autumn 2016 Core menu	Desserts	Dish_553087	Cheese Selection For One	Camembert (Gold)	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No